Safety appointee, or his/her substitute, to process in writing 
any grievances concerning a dispute which relates to Health 
and Safety at Step No. 2 of the grievance procedure.

Foot Protection
31.05
(a)	� Employees must wear approved foot protection as desig-

nated.
(b)	� The Company will contribute one hundred and seventy-

five dollars ($175.00) per year to the cost of one (1) 
pair of approved protective footwear for non-probationary 
employees working in mandatory foot protection areas. 
For the purpose of this Article, a year will be the period 
from September 1 to August 31 the following calendar